

County of Mendocino Grand Jury www.co.mendocino.ca.us grandjury@co.mendocino.ca.us Post Office box 939 Ukiah, CA 95482

	The Honorable Jeanine B. Nadel
2019-2020 Grand	Superior Court of the State of California
Jury members	County of Mendocino
	100 North States Street
F. Branson	Ukiah, CA 95482
P. Dockins	
K. Evans	Re: 2019-2020 Mendocino County Grand Jury Final Consolidated Report
D. Frediani	
J. Fremont	Dear Judge Nadel,
C. Hester	
A. Juhl	Pursuant to §933(a) of the California Penal Code, the Mendocino County Grand
G. Lewis	Jury submits to you its final report. The consolidated report contains 5 reports
L. Lockhart	approved by the Grand Jury. These reports are a fulfillment of the mandate to
J. Olave	investigate local agencies and municipalities within Mendocino County.
L. Pacini	
R. Saia	This was a particularly challenging year for the Grand Jury with the stay at
L. Shine	home and social distancing orders from the County Health Officer. The
S. Stambaugh	members of the Grand Jury identified a platform for remote working that
J. Stevens	allowed the continued development of reports and facilitated the working of
C. Stewart	the full panel for approval of the reports for submission.
T. Turner	Printed copies of these reports are available for public review at all of the
F. Williams	County's library branches and at: <u>http://co.mendocino.ca.us/grandjury/</u>
Y. Winter	
D. Worster	It has been an honor to serve this County with these Jurors who have
	committed so much effort and time to researching and writing these reports to
	benefit our fellow residents.

Sincerely,

Frederick P.Branson, Foreperson, Mendocino County Grand Jury 2019-2020